

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41135/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WT No. 889/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

R. P. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ALLAHABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9437/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9439/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9438/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41167/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9000/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9003/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9001/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official
Translations are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice for remand.

There shall be stay of the demand in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 26699/2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR