

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26699/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WT No. 888/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

R P GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3070/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3072/2019 (XI)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupender Singhmar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 05.01.2023, circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for 4 weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)